Numbers over 20 would be written as a combination of bars and dots that were either added to or multiplied by 20. For example, 53 would be
expressed as 2 times 20 plus 13. When writing numbers, the Maya located the positions in columns rather than in rows as we do. When we write a
three-digit number, such as four hundred fifty-one, we write 451. We know that the third position to the left stands for the hundreds (10×10), the
second position for the tens, and the first position for the ones. To write higher numbers, we add positions to the left that stand for powers of 10
(1,000; 100,000; 1,000,000).